Trade and other receivables - continued

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value
of its holdings of financial instruments.

Interest rate risk
Gympie Regional Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments with QTC and other financial institutions.

The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure
can be minimised.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount
at reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed
to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The
calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

2014 Net carrying Change in profit or (loss) from Change in equity from

Financial assets and liabilities that are amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease
held at variable interest rates total $ $ $ $ $

QTC cash funds 84,448,885 844,489 (844,489) 844,489 (844,489)
Loans - QTC at fixed and generic * (24,125,113)
Net total 60,323,772 844,489 (844,489) 844,489 (844,489)

2013
QTC cash funds 83,918,885 839,189 (839,189) 839,189 (839,189)
Loans - QTC at variable  (25,225,078) (252,251) 252,251 (252,251) 252,251
Net total 58,693,807 586,938 (586,938) 586,938 (586,938)

In relation to the QTC loans held by the Council, the following has been applied.
*QTC Fixed Rate Loan - financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost are not subject to
interest rate sensitivity.

*QTC Generic Debt Pool - the generic debt pool products approximate a fixed rate loan. There is a negligible impact on interest
sensitivity from changes in interest rates for generic debt pool borrowings.

QTC Client Specific Pool - client specific pool products are often rebalanced to a target benchmark duration. This partially
exposes clients to the level of interest rates at the time of rebalancing. Sensitivity on these products is provided by QTC